Return Address:

Indecome Global Services 2925 Country Drive St. Paul MN 55117



Skagit County Auditor 7/21/2014 Page

1 of

\$78.00 7 10:35AM

Please print or type information WASHINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)

| Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document must be filled in) LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT

	re c	٠,٠			
Reference Number(s) of related Documents:					
Additional reference #'s on pageof document					
Grantor(s) (Last name, first name, initials)					
LOFTON, SHARON E					
Additional names on page of document.					
Additional names on page or document.					
Grantee(s) (Last name first, then first name and initials)					
LOFTON, JOHN L					
Additional names on page of document.					
Trustee					
Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section township, range)		ļ			
PTN LT 10, BLK 8, RESERVE ADD					
Additional leading mass 5 of decomposit					
Additional legal is on page _5 _ of document.	>				
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number	or Time				
P115691/4136-008-006-0000	assigno	u l			
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read	he decu	nent			
to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein. USR / 79	453106				
I am requesting an emergency nonstandard recording for an additional fee as provided in RCW					
36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise					
obscure some part of the text of the original document.					
	~ D.,4.	1/			
Signature of Requesting	g rarty	No. of the second			

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT (STATE OF WASHINGTON) FOR SEPARATE PROPERTY, COMMUNITY PROPERTY, OR JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY

1000000	Title Insurance Commitment No.: 59071253 County: Skagit
	INGTON)
COUNTY OF SKAC	SS:
The undersigned, John I	Loston, executes this affidavit relating to the estate of Sharon E. Loston, (herein
	on 124772003, in the County of PACIL, State of Washington, then
	City of Mount Vernon, County of Skagit, State of Washington. (A copy of the death
certificate is attached h	nereto.)
The undersigned, being	first duly sworm on oath deposes and says:
That the undersigned is	(check one):
_	ving spouse of the Decedent
	of the Decedent
	estic partner of the Decedent
-	tenants named in that certain instrument creating a joint tenancy with a right of
	entified in that certain deed recorded on [mm/dd/yyyy], under
_	, in County, Washington,
limited to: 1. spc	as listed below all of the heirs at law and next of kin of Decedent, including but not buse or registered domestic partner; and
dec	ildren, adopted children, the issue of any predeceased child or adopted child (if cedent left no surviving children, then the undersigned has listed below all of the rviving parents, brothers and sisters of decedent), and
3. <i>all</i>	parties who would have been heirs at law if the decedent had not been married
	a registered domestic partner on the date of death: and next of kin of the decedent are (list all parties, using the reverse side or attaching
a list if necessary):	id next of kill of the decedent are thist all parties, using the reverse side of attaching
Name & relationship_	
Address:	
Name & relationship	
Address:	
Name & relationship	
Address:	
Name & relationshipAddress:	
Name & relationship_	
Address:	
	<u> </u>

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT – STATE OF WASHINGTON (5/08) (COMMUNITY PROPERTY, SEPARATE PROPERTY, JOINT TENANCY PROPE



Skagit County Auditor 7/21/2014 Page

\$78.00 2 of 7 10:35AM

That immediately prior to the date of death the Decedent was an owner of the real estate described in the above				
referenced Title Insurance Commitment (herein the "Real Estate"), and that the Decedent's ownership interest				
was [check one]:				
Community property				
Separate property				
☐ Joint tenancy property				
CHECK ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY IN EACH SECTION:				
That on the date the Real Estate was purchased the Decedent was: X married to John L. Lofton.				
Unmarried, not a registered domestic partner				
Unmarried, a registered domestic partner of:				
2. That on the date of death the Decodent was:				
X married to John L. Lofton.				
Unmarried, not a registered domestic partner				
Unmarried, a registered domestic partner of:				
3. That the decedent left a Will, a copy of which is attached hereto.				
That the decedent left no Will.				
That the decedent executed a Community Property Agreement. It was recorded under				
4. That the decedent's estate is not being probated. That the decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State				
of, under Probate No				
5. That the estate of the decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes.				
☐ That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of				
\$ have been paid. Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto. That State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not been paid.				
That state and/of rederal succession of inheritance taxes are due, now have not occur pard.				
5. That the decedent has not received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care. That the decedent has received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care.				
That the State of Washington has been fully reimbursed for assistance for medical care.				
(This paragraph applies only if the Real Estate referred to above was owned by the Decedent in joint tenancy)				
That at all times from the date on which the joint tenancy was created to the death of the Decedent, each of the				
joint tenants recognized that the Real Estate was held in joint tenancy, and that the interest of no one or more	1			
of the joint tenants has ever been independently conveyed, encumbered or otherwise separated from the	1,			
interest of the other joint tenant(s), either voluntarily or involuntarily, whether by specific act or by operation				
of law; and that the joint tenancy continued in full force until the death of the Decedent and, if there are two of	59***			
一				

Lack of Probate Affidavit – State of Washington (5/08) (Community property, Separate Property, Joint Tenancy Property)

201407210067

Skagit County Auditor 7/21/2014 Page

\$78.00 7 10:35AM

more surviving joint tenants, including the undersigned, the joint tenancy continues in effect as to the interests of the surviving joint tenants. That the undersigned knows of his/her own knowledge, and so states, that each and all of the obligations against the estate of the Decedent (including, but not limited to: all the debts of decedent; all of the expenses of Decedent's last illness, funeral and burial; promissory notes; installment contracts and mortgages; and state and federal succession axes upon Decedent's estate, if applicable) have been paid in full, except as follows (use reverse side or attach a list if necessary): _ That the value of the Decedent's estate at date of death, including all real and personal property, was , including the value of community property of Decedent and Decedent's approximately \$_ surviving spouse or domestic partner, if any, of approximately \$_____, and including the value of and including the full value of Decedent's separate property, if any, of approximately \$_ all other property, if any, held by the Decedent in joint tenancy of approximately \$____ This affidavit is made to induce Fidelity National Title INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company) to insure real property covered by the Company's commitment for title insurance number set forth above, in which Decedent held an interest at the time of the Decedent's death. The andersigned urges the Company to issue its policy of title insurance in full reliance upon the representations set forth herein. The undersigned, for himself/herself and for the undersigned's heirs, executors and administrators, indemnifies the Company or any other person, including a purchaser of the Real Estate, for any loss arising from reliance on any misstatement of fact herein. DATED: (Signature) John L. Lofton (Print or type full name) SUBSERIBED and SWORN TO before me this Notary Public in and for the State of

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT - STATE OF WASHINGTON (5/08) (COMMUNITY PROPERTY, SEPARATE PROPERTY, JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY)

Washington, residing at 1





Tax Id Number(s): P115691

Land Situated in the City of MOUNT VERNON in the County of Skagit in the State of WA

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF Washington, AND

IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PORTION OF LOT 10 OF BLOCK 8 OF RESERVE ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MONTBORNE, AS RECORDED IN

VOLUME 2, PAGE 59, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON, TOGETHER WITH THAT PORTION OF THE

VACATED NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND THE VACATED PORTION OF GRANT STREET

DEFINED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 32.50 FEET NORTHWESTERLY AND 30 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEAST

CORNER OF LOT 10:

THENCE SOUTH 75.79 FEET:

THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 113.43 FEET;

THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 88.73 FEET;

THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 112 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

(ALSO SHOWN OF RECORD AS LOT 6 OF SURVEY RECORDED JUNE 8, 2000 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO.

200006080127 AND AMENDED BY SURVEY RECORDED AUGUST 30, 2000 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO.

200008300077, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.)

SITUATED IN SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Parcel ID: P115691/4136-008-006-0000

Commonly known as 24168 MAHONIA LN, Mount Vernon, WA 98274

However, by showing this address no additional coverage is provided

ABBREVIATED LEGAL: LOT 10 OF BLOCK 8 OF RESERVE ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MONTBORNE IN-SKAGIT

COUNTY

NOTE: The Company is prohibited from insuring the area or quantity of the land. The Company does not represent that any acreage or footage calculations are correct. References to quantity are for identification purposes only.

Commonly known as: 24168 MAHONIA LN, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274

U04798679 1371 7/8/2014 79453106/1

\$78.00

Skagit County Auditor 7/21/2014 Page

5 of

7 10:35AM

STANTE OF WASHINGTON

TYPE OF FRANT IN PERMANENT BLACK HOL

1037-03

PERIOD DEAT

.146 3 ...AADGE

I NAME First	e de la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya dela comp			7			
Sharbn //	Eile		Lofton	ZEX(M/F)		onemios vi mabor 17, 2003	
4. AGE LAST BETTH: 5. LEADER 5.77 DAY (YIS) MOS DA	NA COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	7. BRYHDAYE (Mb, Day, Yr)	8. BHTT-IPLACE (City, State or Foliation Country)	9. WAS DE	SEPTEMB.	10 COUNTY OF DEATH	
11. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DE	STH .	Dec 15,1938	Cody, WY X POR PLACE THEN GIVE ADDRESS O	(Yes/N	NO 1	Skagit	
		1 THE MONEY STITLES HANDSHO	HI SELEMENS HANDLEPTH A ETHOSE	S COMBINICALE & I	ME 3 gri ndi pl ace:	13 SAIGKING IN LAST 16 YEARS? (Yes? No	
Mount Vernon	1 14 SI BONDANI CON IC	24168 Mahoni E(Kwate: gave malden namo)			9 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Yes	
14. MARKTAL STATUS — Merried, Naver marifed, Wildowed, Divorced (Specify)		c (e ane: Gerê melden nelve)	16. SOCIAL SECURITY	NG.	17. Discissions in Specify only high	DECATION host grade complete()	
Married John Lofton		520-36-5	126	Promortary Secondary	en apprint an entre a transfer and a		
16. USUAL OCCUPATION (Shie kind of water drame) 19. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY before most of working the DO HICT USE THE SHEED;		20. Was Decembers of History 1980 West applied	T		M. Zi, SACE (Boscib)		
. Homewaker Home		(Yes / M p) Speci			White		
22. RESIDENCE NUMBER AND STRE	EFT AS	OTTY/FORM, OR LOCATION 24.	LAMETS?	258 LENG	TH OF 25. STATE		
24168 Mahonia La	ine M	ount Vernon	(Mar/No) No Skaqit	3v	WA	98274-	
28. FATHER'S NAME - FIRST, MIDDLE			28. MOTHER'S NAME FIRST			30274-	
Lester	Pirrie	The second secon	Bernice Cur	ın i ngham			
John Lofton		21. MAILING ADDRESS	STREET OR RIPD NO	CITYOR	DOWN	STATE ZIP	
to the state of th	TE (Max, Day, Yr) 34	CEMETERY CHEMATORY - NO	onia Lane Mount		WA 98274 XI CITY/TOWN, ST		
Cremation 12-	-19-2003 Ha	wthorne Memor	ial Park		Vernon	A/E	
36. PUNERAL DIRECTOR SIGNATURE		NAME OF FACILITY		A STATE OF THE STA	S OF FACILITY		
X MANAY			n Services, LLC	Mount	Vernon,	WA 98273	
SO THE BEST OF MY KINGS	ETED ONLY BY CHARTY! I 'LLEDGE , DEATH OCCUR				SERVICE PROPERTY		
MOWASOUS THE CAUSTISTS	STATED.		THE TIME DATE AND I	LACE AND WAS D	HIVESTIGATION, IN I	MY OPRION DEATH OCCURRED AT STATED.	
x /ALM	Yun		SCHATURE AND TITLE				
en DATE HERED DIA Day ITT	<i>l</i> -	41. HOUR OF DEATH (24 His.)	44. DATE SIGNED (No., Da)	Yn		45. HOUR OF BEATH (24 His.)	
42. NAME AND TITLE OF ATTEMPING		CERTIFIER (Type or Pred)	46. PFONOUNCED DEAS 4				
				o. Day, 11	"-	47. HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD (24 His.)	
JAKOW DIEDET, M	DHYSICIAN MEDICAL	EXAMINER OF CORONER (Type o	(Pvint)			49. ME/CORONER FILE NUMBE	
1415 East Kinca						NJA-334	
50. ENTER THE DISEASES, INJUI MATERIATE CAUSE (Final disease of	RIES, OR COMPLICATE	ONS WHICH CAUSED THE D	EATH: \		<u> A</u>		
CONDITION TO CONCENTRATION OF THE CONTRACT OF	Ilega	tobiliary	concer			INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH	
DO NOT ENTER THE MODE OF DYNE, SUCH AS CARDIAC OR	DUE TO, OR AS CONSEQ	UENCE OF:		-46		INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN	
RESPIRATORY ARREST, SHOCK, OR B.				The same of the sa	The state of the s	L DEATH	
Sequentially list conditions, if any,	DUE TO, OP AS A CONSEQ	UENCE OF:		Manufacture, and a second of the second of t		INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AN	
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEC	UENCE OF:				INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET A	
injury which initiated events resulting in death) LAST.						DEATH THE INCENTIONS IN	
51, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS	CONDITIONS CONTRIBU	ITING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESUL	TING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE ON	ABOVE: 52.	UTOPSY7 5:	A WAS CASE REFERRED TO	
SALACC SINCERE HOME INVEST	SS. BLASRY DATE (Mo, Day,	MA 1 Value 1 1		N	0	NAS CASE ROFERRED TO MEDICAL EXAMINER OR COROMER? (Vas. (No.) Yes	
S4. ACC. SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PEHDING INVEST. (Specify)	as wears call (Mo, Day,	(24 Hzs)	57. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCU	RRED:			
		31/			, 3		
S8. INJURY AT WORK? 59, FLA (Yes / No) BLD	CE OF MARY — AT HOME G, ETC: (Specify)	FAIN, STURY, FAIR OFFICE	A POATION STREET OR RED	NO., CITY/TOWN,	STATE	- 64+6	
		I I III A					
عنداء بسيائين في بد							
GI. REZORD AMENDARENT (Finglish to		ATE I DE LEGICION				63. DATE PRECEIVED (Mo., Day, Y	
GI. RECORD AMES CARENT (F. MACK.) (TEM DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE	REVIEWED BY		TE AAA	رطوم	يبتل	DEC 1 9 2003	

201407210067 Skagit County Auditor

\$78.00 7 10:35AM

7/21/2014 Page

6 of

19 Health	Affidavit for Correction			£.	Center for Health Statistics © C. Box 9709 Olympia, WA 98507-9339		
Menth	This is a legal	Document, C	omplete in	ink and do	not alter.	360) 236-4800	
State Pile Number	Fee Number	STATE OF	TCE USE (Affidavit Number	
	Use the section b	elow for requ	esting any	changes on	the record.		
Record Type/ Zith		Death		∐Marriage		Dissolution	
1. Name on regords	han a			ate of Event.	3 Pla	ce of Event: (City or County)	
		and the second s		1		The second secon	
4. Father's Full Name (For Birth	Husband for Mani	age o Dissolutio	n) Ş. Mothe	rs Full Name	(For Birth): (W	ite for Marriage or Dissolution)	
	The Bec	ord is Incorred	t or lacom	viete as follov	VS'	The state of the s	
	ra now shaws:	5.0 (0.7) (0.5)		<i>31010 03 101101</i>	The True fa	ct is:	
6.			7.				
8.		digeneral del delle regioni dell'ericoni di cui di di di conserva di conserva di conserva di conserva di conserva di	S.	a parameter and the parameter and the second se			
10.				an a			
12.			13.				
14. I represent the person as:	Self Parent	and the second		Informant	Teleph	one Number:	
I declare under penalty of per				on that the fo	racina is true	and correct	
15. Signature.	16. Date:	T/J/Ad		The Fig. 1964. About the 1969 The The The Section 1969 Th		A STATE OF THE STA	
All vital records are registered as recordificate musi be returned within on	peived. An item may be	changes by aftic	lavit only once	s. Subsequent cl	hanges must be	made by court order. The incorre	
All changes must be established by Examples of documentary proof. C H Ir	y documentary proof	submitted with the on A		i	School Voter's effective	Registration Card (if it bears an	
Only a parent, legal guardiar The proof(s) must match exaname to be Mary Ann Doe. No. 10 to age one, the parent(s) This is a one time only chart. The new last name may be	otly the asserted true for A. Doe or M.A. Doe or M.A. Doe or have been or legal guardian may nge. Subsequent chang the mother's maiden n	act(s). For example does not prove a catablished within change the child's ges will require a came or father's na	e, if the affidation name is Minimer is Mini	vit says the name ary Ann Doe. birth. th an affidavit for of a court ordere on the certificate	e is Mary Ann Do correction, prov c name change e) or any combin	e, then the proof must show the ided:	
5. Parent(s) may change their c 6. This affidavit cannot be use	onids lies or middle ne od to add a father to a	me by completing	j and signing : (Use Ing pak	an attidak t for ec	ornection (until the	eir child's 18th birthday).	
Death Certificates:	a managaman managaman menganan menganan menganan kepada ang diang dibangan kepada sa dibanggan kepada sa dibang		Constituting the state of the s	1		ر بيده وويده بيون ويون ويده ميده ويوه ميره بيس بويان ويون بيده الرحم سود موسوطه ويده بيان واحد اليون داهم داده در بيده وويده بيان ويون ويون الدار الدار ويون اليون ويون ويون ويون ويون الدار ويون اليون الدار ويون الدار ويون	
! information.		1		1		ed) may change the non-medical	
The medical information (cau if it is less than sixty days fro	m date of death please	nanged only by the contact the coun	e certifying ph ty health debe	ysician or the obstruction of th	roner vledigar e e ceath oscumeo	xaminer. To make changes.	
Marriage/Dissolution (Divorce) Certifi 1. Personal fact(s) (minor spelli 2. To change the date or place	ng changes in name, c	late or place of bill for the officient o	thior residenc	e) may be chang	ged by afficiant (s	with proof) by the person.	
DO-HOURS 923 (See 02202)	The second secon	314 30 AMOUNT	mannings or o	on an event total	POLOTION OF MINES OF	an amazve.	

APR 0 8 2004 RECEIVED



TERESA JENNIMO STATE REGISTRA OF WITAL RECORDS

NOT DESTROY

1100078562